

## **Government of West Bengal** Department of Urban Development & Municipal Affairs

Office of the Sub-Divisional officer Salt Lake Water Supply Sub-Division 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

Memo No.: 160

Dated: 23 02 2024

## **CORRIGENDUM- 01**

N.I.Q. No. -UD&MA/SDO/SLWSSD/NIQ-01/2023-2024

## Name Of Work:

Supplying a commercial Non-AC Diesel/Petrol driven Inspection Vehicle (Motor Cab) with driver on monthly hiring daily rate basis for a period of 12 (Twelve) Months for the use of Sub-Divisional Officers under Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Urban Development and Municipal Affairs Department, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

Corrigendum Details:

Sl. No.	In Place of	To be read as
1.	27. The lowest quotationer will have to execute formal agreement in W.B.F. No. 2911(ii) with Earnest Money totaling to 2% of the quotation amount within 7(Seven) days from the issue of acceptance in the form of Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank of India in favour of Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division payable in Kolkata. Necessary work order will be issued after completion of the formal agreement.	be issued after completion of the formal agreement.

Sub-Divisional Officer Salt Lake Water Supply Sub Division Second Floor, Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-91

Dated: 23 62

Memo No.: 160/(5)

Copy submitted to the-

- Special Engineer, SLRDC, Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-700091 for his kind information i)
- Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-700091 for his kind ii) information
- SDO, Salt Lake Sewerage/Store Sub-Division for information and n.a.
- Rajesh Ghosh, JE, Salt Lake Water Supply Sub-Division for information and n.a. (IV)

Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Office

Salt Lake Water Supply Sub Division Second Floor, Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-91